
Madeira Drive Road Closures 
2023    

    

Event Name  Event Date  Closure 
Estimated 
Audience 

Bton Half Marathon  Sunday 26th February 

Sat 25th Feb 06:00-23:59 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound 
Sun 00:00- 19:00 Aquarium to 
Black Rock 

7500 runners 

Brighton Marathon Sunday 2nd April  Sun 2nd April 15000 runners 

Incarnation Saturday 22nd April  Sat 22nd April 01:00- 18:00 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

5000 

Childrens Parade Saturday 6th May  Sat 6th May 06:00- 15:00 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound 

5300 participants 

HCVS Sunday 7th May  Sun 7th May 06:00 - 19:00 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

7000 

Mini Run Sunday 21st May  Sun 21st May 06:00-18:00 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

4000 

Classic Car Run Sunday 4th June  Sun 4th June 06:00-18:00 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound 

2500 

Brighton Carnival  Saturday 10th June  Sat 10th June 07:00-22:00 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound 

10000 

London to Brighton Bike Ride Sunday 18th June  

Fri 16th June 00:00-23:59 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound Sat 
17th June 00:00-23:59 
Aquarium to Black Rock Sun 
18th June 00:00 23:59 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

16000 

The London to Brighton 
Electric Vehicle Rally  

Saturday 1st July  
Sat 1st July 06:00- 17:00 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound 

2000 

The Rainbow Mile Friday 4th August -TBC Fri 4th Aug 06:00- 23:59 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

10000 

Speed Trials  
Saturday 2nd 
September  

Fri 1st Sept 06:00- 18:00 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound Sat 
2nd Sept 06:00-22:00 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

4000 

ACE Café Reunion  Sunday 3rd September  Sun 3rd Sept 01:00-18:00 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

5000 

Skyline Bike Ride 
London2Brighton  

Sunday 10th 
September  

Sun 10th Sept 00:00-23:59 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound 

5000 

Brighton VeloCity 
Sunday 17th 
September  

Sun 17th Sept 00:00-23:59 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

3000 

Veteran Car Run Sunday 5th Novmber  

Fri 3rd Nov 00:00 23:59 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound 
Sat/Sun 00:00- 23:59 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

10,000 

Brighton 10k  

Sunday 19th Novmber  
Sun 19th Nov 08:00-11:00 
Aquarium to Black Rock 

2000 

Burning the Clocks  
Thursday 21st 
December  

Thurs 21st Dec 15:00- 21:00 
Aquarium to Dukes Mound 

15000 
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